FORM PTO-1596 RECC 1-31-92 PATEN PATEN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy theret	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Precision Vasuclar System, Inc.	Name: McDermott Will & Emery	
4.19.02	Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Xes		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Washington, D.C. 20005	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
⊠ Other		
Execution Date: April 16, 2002		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
08/975,769; 09/399,375; 60/302,644; 60/302,685;	6,017,319; 5,833,632; 5,911,717	
09/699,992; 09/359,334; 09/470,607; 09/321,973; 09/746,738		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$520.0	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
	500417	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005		
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
- /	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c	
of the original document.	,	
Kenneth Cage, Registration No. 151	April 15, 2002	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Manie and Registration 10. of Lesson Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
20/2002 LINELLER 00000093 500417 00975769	·····	
FC:581 529.00 CH		

REEL: 012831	FRAME: 0066		



NOTICE OF DEBT

Name of Debtor: Address: Precision Vascular Systems, Inc. 2405 West Orton Circle West Valley City, UT 84119

Name of Debtee: Address: McDermott, Will & Emery 600 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-3096

1. This Notice of Debt serves to place all interested parties on notice that the issued Patents and Patent Applications listed in subpart 4 below will be used as collateral to secure Precision Vascular Systems' debt owed to McDermott, Will & Emery.

2. McDermott, Will & Emery has prosecuted before the United States Patent & Trademark Office and before the patent offices of various countries, upon Debtor's instructions, the issued Patents and Patent Applications listed in subpart 4.

3. Debtor has not paid certain monies due to McDermott, Will & Emery for services connected to the prosecution of the issued Patents and Patent Applications listed in subpart 4, as well as other legal representation.

4. Debtor's collateral that will be used to secure the debt owed to McDermott, Will & Emery covers the following issued Patents and Patent Applications:

Country	Patent Number	Application Number
United States		08/975,769
United States		09/399,375
United States		60/302,644
United States		60/302,685
United States		60/302,645
United States		09/699,992
United States	6,017,319	
United States	5,833,632	
United States		09/359,334
United States		09/470,607
United States	5,911,717	
United States		09/321,973
United States		09/746,738

Respectfully submitted,

MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY

enneth A Registration No. 26,151

Tundy anter

Timothy J. Waters On Behalf of McDermott Will & Emery

600 13th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-3096 (202)756-8000 JAW:deg Facsimile: (202)756-8087 **Date: April 16, 2002**

WDC99 562736-4.058285.0011